
                                                                                         
2012–2013 Calendar for Sevilla E/MS 

First Day of School for Students –August 27, 2012 

Last Day of School for Students –June 13, 2012 

 

2012-2013 - Standard DoDDS-Europe School Calendar* 
 
Reporting date for Educators and Non-administrative Personnel  

Wednesday, August 22 

Reporting date for non-administrative educator personnel for orientation and classroom 

preparation and in-service 

 
 

First Semester (92 Instructional Days) 

Monday, August 27 

Begin First Quarter and First Semester 

Monday, September 3 

Labor Day Federal Holiday 

Friday, September 28 

 Half day for students-Teacher mandatory training 

Monday, October 8 

Columbus Day - Federal Holiday 

Friday, October 12 

 No school-CSI In-service 

Thursday, November 1 

End of First Quarter 
(47 days of classroom instruction) 

Friday, November 2 

No school for students - teacher work day 

Monday, November 5 

Begin second quarter 

Thursday, November 8 

 No school for students-Parent/Teacher Conferences 

Friday, November 9 

 No school for students-Parent/Teacher Conferences 



Monday, November 12 

Veterans Day - Federal Holiday 

Thursday, November 22 

Thanksgiving - Federal Holiday 

Friday, November 23 

Friday - Recess Day 

Friday, December 7th  

 CSI In service-Noon dismissal 

Monday, December 24 

Begin Winter Recess 

Monday, December 25 

Christmas - Federal Holiday 

 

2013 

Tuesday, January 1 

New Year's Day - Federal Holiday 

Monday, January 7 

Instruction Resumes 

Friday, January 11 

 CSI In service-Noon dismissal 

Monday, January 21 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - Federal Holiday 

Thursday, January 24 

End of Second Quarter and First Semester 

Friday, January 25 

No school for students - teacher work day 
(45 days of classroom instruction) 

 

 

Second Semester - (91 Instructional Days) 

Monday, January 28 

Begin Third Quarter and Second Semester 

Friday, February 1 

 No school-Parent/Teacher Conferences 

Monday, February 18 

President’s Day - Federal Holiday 

Friday, February 22nd  

CSI In service-Noon dismissal 

March 11-14th  

 Terra Nova Testing 

Friday, March 15 



 No school-CSI In-service 

March 18-22nd  

 Terra Nova Make-up Testing 

Thursday, April 4 

End of Third Quarter 

(48 days of classroom instruction)  

Friday, April 5 

No school for students - teacher work day 

Monday, April 8 

Begin Spring Recess 

Monday, April 15 

Instruction Resumes - Begin Fourth Quarter 

Monday-Friday, April 15-19th  

 Pre-registration week for the 2013-2014 SY 

Friday, April 19 

 No school-Parent/Teacher Conferences 

Friday, April 26 

 CSI In service-Noon dismissal 

Friday, May 24 

 No school-CSI In-Service Day 

Monday, May 27 

Memorial Day - Federal Holiday 

Thursday, June 13 

End of Fourth Quarter and Second Semester 

(43 Days of classroom instruction) 

Friday, June 14 

No school for students - teacher work day 

Last day for non-administrative educator personnel 

 

School Year 2012-2013: 

Instructional Days - 183 

Teacher Work Days - 190 

 

***Semester 1:  Accelerated Withdrawal Information for PCS moves only: 

Students must attend school all day on TBD  

Earliest departure is close of business (COB)  

 

***Semester 2:  Accelerated Withdrawal Information for PCS moves only: 

Students must attend school all day on TBD 

Earliest departure is close of business (COB) on  

 

See acceleration information on page 10 of Parent/Student Handbook for more information. 



 

 

SY 2013-2014 Calendar for Sevilla E/MS: 

Monday, August 26, 2013:  Begin First Quarter and First Semester 

Monday, December 23, 2013:  Begin Winter Recess 

Monday, April 7, 2014:  Begin Spring Recess 

Thursday, June 12, 2014:  End of Fourth Quarter and Second Semester  

 


